TIDA-010949
Variant: 001 E1
Generated: 10/21/2024 10:40 AM
TID #: TIDA-010949 TIDA-010949 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB 1 TIDA-010949 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1 1 2.2uF 0805YD225KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
3 C2, C3, C4, C21,
C22, C23, C24,
C25, C26, C27,
C28, C29
12 0.22uF HMK107C7224KAHTE Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
4 C5, C6, C7, C8,
C9, C10, C11,
C12, C13, C14,
C15, C16, C17,
C18, C19, C20,
C47, C55, C56,
C60, C61
21 GRM32EC72A106KE05L Murata 10µF ±10% 100V Ceramic Capacitor X7S 1210 (3225 Metric) 1210
5 C30, C31, C65,
C67
4 0.1uF GRM155R71E104KE14D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
6 C32, C33, C34,
C35
4 10pF 04025U100FAT2A KYOCERA AVX 10 pF ±1% 50V Ceramic Capacitor C0G, NP0 0402 (1005 Metric) 0402
7 C36, C37, C40,
C41
4 2.2uF GRM188C71C225KE11D Murata 2.2µF ±10% 16V Ceramic Capacitor X7S 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
8 C38, C42 2 100pF GRT1555C1E101JA02D Murata Multi-Layer Ceramic Capacitor 100pF 25V C0G ±5% 0402 Paper T/R 0402
9 C39, C43 2 1µF GRT155R61E105KE01D Murata Multi-Layer Ceramic Capacitor 1uF 25V X5R ±10% 0402 Paper T/R 0402
10 C44, C45, C50,
C51, C113, C114,
C115
7 10uF 0805YD106KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
11 C46 1 0.1uF 0402YC104KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
12 C48, C96, C97,
C104, C111
5 100nF 06031C104K4T2A KYOCERA AVX Cap Ceramic 100nF 100V X7R 10% SMD 0603 125°C Paper T/R 0603
13 C49 1 200pF GRM1885C2A201JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 200 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
14 C52 1 2200pF GRM188R72A222KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
15 C53 1 2200pF GRM155R71H222KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
16 C54, C77 2 0.1uF 06033C104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
17 C57, C58 2 10µF 0805YC106KAT2A Kyocera AVX 10 µF ±10% 16V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0805 (2012 Metric) 0805
18 C59, C107 2 100nF GCJ188R71C104KA01D Murata Electronics North America0.1µF ±10% 16V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
19 C62, C64 2 1uF CC0603MRY5V7BB105 Yageo CAP CER 1UF 16V Y5V 0603 0603
20 C63 1 10uF GRM31CR71E106KA12L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
21 C66, C68 2 1uF GRM155R61E105MA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
22 C69 1 0.39uF GRM31MR71H394KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.39 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
23 C70, C72 2 470pF GRM1555C1E471JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
24 C71 1 0.01uF GRM155R71E103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
25 C73, C75 2 1000pF CC0603JRNPO8BN102 Yageo CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
26 C74, C76 2 300pF GRM1555C1H301JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 300 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
27 C78, C79 2 1uF GRM155R61E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
28 C80, C83, C93,
C95
4 1nF C0603X102K5RAC7867 KEMET 1000 pF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
29 C81, C101, C106 3 10uF GRT31CR61H106KE01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
30 C82 1 06031C332J4Z2A AVX Corporation 3300pF ±5% 100V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
31 C84 1 1uF CGA5L2X7R2A105K160AA TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
32 C85 1 0.01uF GRM188R71H103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
33 C86, C99, C100,
C102, C103, C105
6 0.01uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
34 C87 1 1800pF GRM1885C1H182JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1800 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
35 C88 1 1000pF 06035A102KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
36 C89 1 560pF GRM1885C1E561JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 560 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
37 C90 1 270pF GRM1885C1H271JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 270 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
38 C91 1 1200pF 06031C122JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1200 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
39 C92, C94 2 1µF GCM188D71H105KE36J Murata 1 µF ±10% 50V Ceramic Capacitor X7T 0603 (1608 Metric) 0603
40 C98 1 47µF CGA9N3X7R1E476M230KB TDK Cap Ceramic 47uF 25V X7R 20% Pad SMD 2220 +125°C Automotive T/R 2220
41 C108 1 0.01uF GRM155R61A103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
42 C109, C110 2 100pF C0402C101J4GAC7867 KEMET 100 pF ±5% 16V Ceramic Capacitor C0G, NP0 0402 (1005 Metric) 0402
43 C112 1 0.1uF GRM155R71C104JA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0402 0402
44 D1, D4, D5 3 40V SD103AW-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 40 V, 0.35 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
45 D2, D3, D6 3 5.1V MMSZ4689-E3-08 Vishay-Semiconductor Diode, Zener, 5.1 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123
46 D7, D15 2 Blue 150060BS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Blue, SMD LED_0603
47 D8 1 3.6V MMSZ4685T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Zener, 3.6 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123
48 D9, D11, D13,
D14
4 50V B350A-13-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 50 V, 3 A, SMA SMA
49 D10 1 22V SMAJ22CA Littelfuse Diode, TVS, Bi, 22 V, 35.5 Vc, 400 W, 11.3 A, SMA (non-polarized) SMA (non-polarized)
50 D12, D16 2 Red 150060RS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Red, SMD LED_0603
51 FB1, FB2, FB3 3 MH1608-601Y Bourns 600 Ohms @ 100 MHz 1 Power, Signal Line Ferrite Bead 0603 (1608
Metric) 1A 200mOhm
0603
52 H1, H2, H3, H4 4 NY PMS 440 0025 PH B&F Fastener Supply Machine Screw, Round, #4-40 x 1/4, Nylon, Philips panhead Screw
53 H5, H6, H7, H8 4 1902C Keystone Standoff, Hex, 0.5"L #4-40 Nylon Standoff
54 J1, J3 2 OSTT7020150 On-Shore Technology Terminal Block, 6.35mm, 2x1, TH On-
Shore_OSTT7020150
55 J2 1 HSEC8-160-01-L-DV-A-BL Samtec C2000 controlCARD-120HSEC connector, SMT C2000 pin numbering
56 J4, J5 2 TSW-108-07-G-S Samtec Header, 100mil, 8x1, Gold, TH 8x1 Header
57 L1, L4 2 3.6uH SER2013-362MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Shielded E Core, Ferrite, 3.6 uH, 25 A, 0.0017 ohm, SMD SER2013
58 L2 1 Wurth Elektronik WE-PD2SA SMT Power Inductor, size 7850, 68uH, 1.12A, 290mOhm
59 L3 1 1uH LQH2MCN1R0M52 MuRata Inductor, Wirewound, Ferrite, 1 uH, 0.595 A, 0.25 ohm, SMD 2.0x0.90x1.6mm
60 L5 1 1mH DO1607B-105MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 1 mH, 0.1 A, 19 ohm, SMD 6.6x2.49x4.45mm
61 L6 1 1.5mH DO1607B-155MLB Coilcraft Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 1.5 mH, 0.08 A, 21 ohm, SMD 6.6x2.49x4.45mm
62 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
63 Q1 1 100V CSD19532Q5B Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 17 A, DNK0008A (VSON-CLIP-8) DNK0008A
64 Q2 1 100V BSS169H6327XTSA1 Infineon Technologies MOSFET, N-CH, Depletion Mode, 100 V, 0.17 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-23 SOT-23
65 R1 1 0uΩ CR0402-10W-000T Venkel 0 Ohms Jumper 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric) - Thick
Film
0402
66 R2, R6 2 1m ULRG32512R001FLFSLT TT Electronics Res Metal Strip 2512 0.001 Ohm 1% 3W ±50ppm/C Pad SMD Automotive
T/R
2512
67 R3, R4, R5, R7 4 2 CRCW04022R00FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.00, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
68 R8, R9, R14, R15 4 10.5k RC0402FR-0710K5L Yageo America RES, 10.5 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
69 R10, R11, R12,
R13
4 20 RC0603FR-0720RL Yageo RES, 20.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
70 R16, R17, R58 3 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
71 R18 1 392k CRCW0402392KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 392 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
72 R19, R24, R26,
R27, R28, R73,
R75
7 47 CRCW040247R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 47, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
73 R20 1 57.6k CRCW040257K6FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 57.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
74 R21 1 115k CRCW0402115KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 115 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
75 R22 1 10k CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
76 R23 1 5.6 RC1210JR-075R6L Yageo RES, 5.6, 5%, 0.5 W, 1210 1210
77 R25 1 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
78 R29, R61, R62,
R76
4 680 RC0603JR-07680RL Yageo RES, 680, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
79 R30, R38 2 43k RC0603JR-0743KL Yageo RES, 43 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
80 R31, R32, R63 3 47 RK73H1ETTP47R0F KOA Speer RES, 47.0, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
81 R33 1 60.4k CRCW040260K4FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 60.4 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
82 R34, R37 2 10 RK73H1ETTP10R0F KOA Speer RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
83 R35 1 12.7k CRCW040212K7FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 12.7 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
84 R39, R51 2 510 RC0603JR-07510RL Yageo RES, 510, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
85 R40, R41 2 30.1k RR1220P-3012-D-M Susumu Co Ltd RES, 30.1 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0805 0805
86 R42, R44 2 56.2 CRCW040256R2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 56.2, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
87 R43, R45 2 1K Yageo High Precision-High Stability Chip Resistor Thin Film 0603 1kOhm 0.1%
Paper T/R
0603
88 R46, R47, R48,
R49, R53, R54,
R60
7 10k CRCW060310K0JNEBC Vishay 10 kOhms ±5% 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0603 (1608 Metric) Thick Film 0603
89 R50, R52 2 100k RC0603FR-07100KL Yageo RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
90 R55 1 33k RC0603JR-0733KL Yageo RES, 33 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
91 R56 1 4.7 ERJ-6GEYJ4R7V Panasonic RES, 4.7, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
92 R57 1 330 RC0603JR-07330RL Yageo RES, 330, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
93 R59 1 2.20k RC0603FR-072K2L Yageo RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
94 R64, R65, R66,
R67, R68, R69,
R70, R71
8 0 D1LPC0402CJUMPF-T10 Thin Film Technology 0 Ohms Jumper Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric) Anti-Sulfur, Current
Sense, Flame Retardant Coating, Moisture Resistant, Safety Metal Foil
0402
95 R72, R74 2 4.7k ERJ-H2GJ472X Panasonic 4.7 kOhms ±5% 0.1W, 1/10W Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric)
Automotive AEC-Q200 Thick Film
0402
96 T1 1 Würth Elektronik Midcom EP7 8-Term., SMT, Horizontal
97 T2 1 870uH 750510476 Wurth Elektronik Transformer, 870uH. TH 19.77x10.16x13.72m
m
98 TP16, TP17 2 5001 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Miniature, Black, TH Black Miniature
Testpoint
99 U1 1 LM74610QDGKRQ1 Texas Instruments Zero Iq Reverse Polarity Protection Smart Diode Controller, DGK0008A
(VSSOP-8)
DGK0008A
100 U2, U3 2 LMG2100R026 Texas Instruments 100-V, 53-A GaN Half-Bridge Power Stage VQFN-FCRLF16
101 U4 1 LMR51410XFDBVR Texas Instruments SIMPLE SWITCHER® Power Converter, 4-V to 42-V, 1-A Buck Converter,
SOT23
SOT23
102 U5 1 LM5164DDAR Texas Instruments Buck Switching Regulator IC Positive Adjustable 1.2V 1 Output 1A 8-
PowerSOIC (0.154", 3.90mm Width)
SOPowerPAD8
103 U6 1 TPS7A2033PDBVR Texas Instruments 300-mA, Ultra-Low-Noise, Low-IQ, High PSRR LDO SOT23-5
104 U7 1 TMCS1127B2QDVGR Texas Instruments TMCS1127B2QDVGR SOIC10
105 U8 1 INA181A3IDBV Texas Instruments Bidirectional, Low- and High-Side Measurement, Multichannel, Voltage
Output, Current-Sense Amplifier, DBV0006A (SOT-6)
DBV0006A
106 U9 1 TLV9002IDDFR Texas Instruments TLV9002IDDFR, DDF0008A (SOT-23-THN-8) DDF0008A
107 U10 1 ISOTMP35BEDFQRQ1 Texas Instruments Automotive ±1.5°C, 3-kVRMS Isolated Temperature Sensor With Analog
Output With < 2 Seconds Response Time and 500VRMS Working Voltage
SOIC7
108 U11 1 AFE031AIRGZT Texas Instruments Powerline Communications Analog Front End, 7 to 26 V, -40 to 125 degC,
48-pin QFN (RGZ48), Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)
RGZ0048B
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you
will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these
resources.
TI’s products are provided subject to TI’s Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with
such TI products. TI’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI’s applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for
TI products.
TI objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may have proposed. IMPORTANT NOTICE
Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2024, Texas Instruments Incorporated